

Office of Hon Dr Jonathan Coleman

Minister of Health Minister for Sport and Recreation

Member of Parliament for Northcote

0 6 AUG 2015

Mr Oscar Dowson fyi-request-2990-5081750b@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Mr Dowson

On behalf of Hon Dr Jonathan Coleman, Minister of Health, thank you for your email received 29 July 2015 requesting under the Official Information Act 1982:

any correspondence you may have had with the Minister for Trade that includes any of the following words or phrases:

- 1. "TPP"
- 2. "TPPA"
- 3. "Trans-Pacific Partnership"
- 4. "Trans Pacific Partnership"
- 5. "Health Impact Assessment"

in the 12 months from the 28 July 2014 - 28 July 2015.

We have searched our records and have been unable to find any correspondence within the scope of your request. Therefore, your request is refused under section 18(e) of the Act, as the information requested does not exist, or cannot be found.

You have the right, under section 28 of the Act, to ask the Ombudsman to review my decision on this request.

Yours sincerely

Peter McCardle

Senior Ministerial Advisor

Office of Hon Dr Jonathan Coleman